Ind.-Southeast (0-2) -vs- Ky. Wesleyan (7-3,3-1 G-MAC)
12/31/25 at Jones Gym, Owensboro, KY

Date: 12/31/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 100 P Ind.-Southeast 8] 14 9 7] 38

Site: Jones Gym, Owensboro, KY Ky. Wesleyan 22 11 26 24 83

Referees: Cole Womack, Hannah Reynolds, Bobby Ray

Ind.-Southeast 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Stapleton,Grace * 27 4-12 0-4 8-10 2-3 5 5 2 3 0 1 16

05 Ledgerwood,Jesse % 35 4-20 4-17 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 7 0 1 13

25  Wernert,Linzie * 34 3-10 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 7 1 0 7

33 Brown,Ella i 27 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 4 3 1 0 3 2

03  Mills,Skyler * 23  0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0

10 Treat,Taylor 21  0-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0

23  Roberts,Morgan 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

20 Hopper,Jericho 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

11 Turpin,Taylor 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Foley,Addison 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Higgins,Carley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-58 5-35 9-11 10-21 31 15 8 23 1 8 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-10 20.00% 1-6 16.67% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 3-16 18.75% 3-13 23.08% 5-5 100.00%

3rd Quarter 4-17 23.53% 0-7 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00% 1-9 11.11% 0-1 0.00%

Total 12-58 20.7% 5-35 14.3% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Neal,Riley * 20 3-5 1-3 4-4 0-6 6 1 0 2 1 2 11

23 Montgomery,Myah & 23  4-6 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 1 0 3 10

11  Bruwer,Emma * 20 3-10 0-3 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 2 0 2 8

14  Stinebrickner,Lena o 25 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5

13 Jonsdottir,Vilborg * 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 0 0 0 2

32 Amorrortu Sainz,Iratxe 17 6-10 3-4 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 4 0 2 15

01 Kapteijn,Ricky 20 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 7

21  Sisk,Carson 12 2-3 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7

22  Shehan,Samantha 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5

02 Hoagland,Lily 3 22 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4

05 Montgomery,Avah 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3

03 Acompanado,Georgia 16 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 1 1 2

04 Shehan,Alexis 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2

15  Shikuku,Hilary 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Finley,Ella 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-59 12-25 11-12 9-38 47 15 22 17 2 13 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14% 6-9 66.67% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27% 0-5 0.00% 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 10-16 62.50% 4-6 66.67% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 9-18 50.00% 2-5 40.00% 4-4 100.00%



Total 30-59 50.8% 12-25 48.0% 11-12 91.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 47 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ind.-Southeast Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan
TURNOVER by STAPLETON,GRACE 09:38
09:38 STEAL by NEAL,RILEY

09:23 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
o= ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 08:58
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,SKYLER ==
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ELLA 08:53
== REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
08:53 MISS 3PTR by BRUWER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA ==
FOUL by STAPLETON,GRACE 08:52
TURNOVER by STAPLETON,GRACE 08:52
08:05 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
STEAL by MILLS,SKYLER 08:05
MISS 3PTR by WERNERT,LINZIE 07:54
== REBOUND DEF by BRUWER,EMMA
07:45 TURNOVER by NEAL,RILEY
STEAL by BROWN,ELLA 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:40 2-3 H1
ASSIST by BROWN,ELLA ==
07:40 FOUL by BRUWER,EMMA
07:40 SUB OUT by NEAL,RILEY
07:40 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
07:40 SUB IN by KAPTEIJN,RICKY
07:40 SUB IN by SISK,CARSON
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE(fastbreak) 07:40 3-3

07:23 3-5 H?2 GOOD LAYUP by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STINEBRICKNER,LENA

07:13 FOUL by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE 07:13 4-5 H1
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE 07:13 5-5
07:02 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BRUWER,EMMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 06:33
— REBOUND DEF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
06:20 MISS 3PTR by BRUWER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA —
05:58 FOUL by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
05:58 SUB OUT by BRUWER,EMMA
05:58 SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
05:58 SUB OUT by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
05:58 SUB IN by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
05:58 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
05:58 SUB IN by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
SUB OUT by MILLS,SKYLER 05:58
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MORGAN 05:58
TURNOVER by WERNERT,LINZIE 05:55
05:55 STEAL by KAPTEIIN,RICKY
05:50 MISS JUMPER by KAPTEIIN,RICKY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:49 5-10 H5 GOOD 3PTR by SISK,CARSON
-- ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,AVAH

05:19 FOUL by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by WERNERT,LINZIE 05:14
FOUL by STAPLETON,GRACE 05:00
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,GRACE 05:00
SUB IN by TREAT, TAYLOR 05:00
04:55 MISS JUMPER by SISK,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA ==



MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
04:23 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
-- ASSIST by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA

TURNOVER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 04:03
04:03 SUB OUT by KAPTEIIN,RICKY
04:03 SUB OUT by SISK,CARSON
04:03 SUB IN by NEAL,RILEY
04:03 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

03:56 5-16 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
== ASSIST by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

MISS JUMPER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 03:26
= REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
03:13 MISS JUMPER by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MORGAN ==
MISS JUMPER by WERNERT,LINZIE 02:20
02:20 BLOCK by NEAL,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
02:20 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
02:20 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
02:19 SUB OUT by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
02:19 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
02:19 SUB IN by BRUWER,EMMA
02:19 SUB IN by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
GOOD 3PTR by WERNERT,LINZIE 02:10 8-16 H8
ASSIST by TREAT, TAYLOR --
01:41 MISS 3PTR by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:32 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
01:32 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
TURNOVER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 01:30
01:30 STEAL by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

01:18 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,RILEY
-- ASSIST by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

00:59 SUB OUT by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
00:59 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,AVAH

SUB OUT by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 00:59

SUB IN by MILLS,SKYLER 00:59

MISS 3PTR by TREAT, TAYLOR 00:45

REBOUND OFF by WERNERT,LINZIE --

TURNOVER by WERNERT,LINZIE 00:23
00:23 STEAL by BRUWER,EMMA
00:23 SUB OUT by BRUWER,EMMA
00:23 SUB OUT by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
00:23 SUB IN by KAPTEIIN,RICKY
00:23 SUB IN by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
00:09 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

-- ASSIST by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ind.-Southeast Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MORGAN 09:45

SUB IN by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 09:45

SUB OUT by WERNERT,LINZIE 09:31

SUB IN by STAPLETON,GRACE 09:31

TURNOVER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 09:27
09:27 STEAL by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
09:16 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE ==
09:16 FOUL by NEAL,RILEY



GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,GRACE

SUB OUT by TREAT, TAYLOR

SUB IN by ROBERTS,MORGAN

GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,GRACE

SUB OUT by MILLS,SKYLER

SUB IN by WERNERT,LINZIE

MISS LAYUP by STAPLETON,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,MORGAN

FOUL by STAPLETON,GRACE
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,GRACE
SUB IN by TREAT, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROWN,ELLA

GOOD FT by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE(fastbreak)

STEAL by TREAT, TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by TREAT, TAYLOR(in the paint)

09:16
09:16
08:48
08:28
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:09

07:52

9-22 H13
10-22 H 12

10-24 H 14

11-24 H 13
12-24 H 12

12-26 H 14

15-26 H 11

16-26 H 10

TURNOVER by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
TURNOVER by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

SUB OUT by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,AVAH

SUB OUT by NEAL,RILEY

SUB IN by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB IN by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

SUB IN by STINEBRICKNER,LENA

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

GOOI? LAYUP by STINEBRICKNER,LENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

REBOUND DEF by BRUWER,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by STINEBRICKNER,LENA

FOUL by STINEBRICKNER,LENA

MISS 3PTR by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB IN by SISK,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by BRUWER,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by KAPTEIJN,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRUWER,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SISK,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
REBOUND OFF by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

SUB IN by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

MISS LAYUP by BRUWER,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB OUT by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

SUB OUT by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB IN by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
SUB IN by NEAL,RILEY

TURNOVER by STINEBRICKNER,LENA

BLOCK by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA



GOOD 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
ASSIST by BROWN,ELLA

FOUL by BROWN,ELLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by WERNERT,LINZIE
FOUL by BROWN,ELLA

SUB OUT by BROWN,ELLA

SUB IN by HOPPER,JERICHO
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MORGAN
SUB IN by MILLS,SKYLER

TURNOVER by WERNERT,LINZIE

REBOUND DEF by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

TURNOVER by MILLS,SKYLER

STEAL by MILLS,SKYLER
TURNOVER by WERNERT,LINZIE

FOUL by HOPPER,JERICHO

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,SKYLER
REBOUND OFF by HOPPER,JERICHO
GOOD 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
ASSIST by HOPPER,JERICHO

MISS 3PTR by WERNERT,LINZIE

MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

REBOUND OFF by MILLS,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by WERNERT,LINZIE

TURNOVER by WERNERT,LINZIE

REBOUND DEF by HOPPER,JERICHO
MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

05:20
05:20
04:59

04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:37
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17

04:17
04:07
04:07
04:00

19-26 H7

19-27 HS8
19-28 HO9

19-29 H 10

19-31 H 12

19-32 H 13
19-33 H 14

22-33 H11

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
FOUL by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA

GOOD FT by NEAL,RILEY
GOOD FT by NEAL,RILEY

GOOD FT by SISK,CARSON

MISS FT by SISK,CARSON

REBOUND OFF by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

GOOD TIPIN by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT(in the paint)

STEAL by NEAL,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SISK,CARSON

SUB OUT by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
SUB OUT by SISK,CARSON

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

GOOD FT by NEAL,RILEY

GOOD FT by NEAL,RILEY

SUB OUT by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
SUB IN by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

TURNOVER by NEAL,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RILEY
TURNOVER by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
SUB IN by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,RILEY

STEAL by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
MISS LAYUP by KAPTEILIN,RICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RILEY



VISITORS: Ind.-Southeast

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan

SUB OUT by TREAT, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HOPPER,JERICHO
SUB IN by STAPLETON,GRACE
SUB IN by BROWN,ELLA

FOUL by WERNERT,LINZIE

MISS LAYUP by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by WERNERT,LINZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by STAPLETON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WERNERT,LINZIE
MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,GRACE
SUB IN by TREAT, TAYLOR
TURNOVER by TREAT, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by WERNERT,LINZIE

STEAL by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

TURNOVER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

FOUL by BROWN,ELLA

SUB OUT by WERNERT,LINZIE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by TREAT, TAYLOR

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:

00
00
00
00
00

47
47
42
42
42
42
42
24

21
10

22-35

24-35

24-37
26-37

26-40

H11

H 13
H11

H 14

SUB OUT by KAPTEIIN,RICKY
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
SUB IN by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB IN by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

GOOD LAYUP by BRUWER,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
MISS JUMPER by BRUWER,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by STINEBRICKNER,LENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUWER,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY, MYAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB OUT by NEAL,RILEY

SUB OUT by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB OUT by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB IN by KAPTEIJN,RICKY

SUB IN by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
SUB IN by SISK,CARSON

SUB IN by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

STEAL by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
TURNOVER by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,AVAH

STEAL by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

MISS JUMPER by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

26-42 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by TREAT, TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
SUB IN by STAPLETON,GRACE

STEAL by BROWN,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by TREAT, TAYLOR

FOUL by MILLS,SKYLER

SUB OUT by MILLS,SKYLER

SUB IN by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
TURNOVER by BROWN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,ELLA
SUB IN by WERNERT,LINZIE

GOOD FT by STAPLETON,GRACE
MISS FT by STAPLETON,GRACE

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MORGAN

SUB IN by BROWN,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by TREAT, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,GRACE

GOOD TIPIN by STAPLETON,GRACE(in the paint)

STEAL by STAPLETON,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by WERNERT,LINZIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TREAT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WERNERT,LINZIE(in the paint)

04:54
04:51
04:51
04:42
04:42
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:22
03:59
03:43

03:24

03:14
03:14
03:14
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05

02:58
02:41
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:31
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:01
01:50
01:46
01:40
01:40
01:27

01:27

01:10

26-45

28-45

29-45

29-48

29-49
29-50

29-52

31-52

31-55

31-57

31-59

H 19

H 17

H 20
H 21

H 23

H 21

H 24

H 26

H 28

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

REBOUND DEF by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA

GOOD 3PTR by SISK,CARSON
ASSIST by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,AVAH

MISS LAYUP by KAPTEILIN,RICKY(in the paint)

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,AVAH

SUB OUT by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,AVAH
SUB OUT by SISK,CARSON

SUB IN by BRUWER,EMMA

SUB IN by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
GOOD 3PTR by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

GOOD FT by BRUWER,EMMA
GOOD FT by BRUWER,EMMA
FOUL by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

GOOD LAYUP by KAPTEIIN,RICKY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

GOOD 3PTR by KAPTEIIN,RICKY
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

GOOI? LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by BRUWER,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MYAH(in the paint)
FOUL by KAPTEIJN,RICKY

SUB OUT by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG



00:10 SUB OUT by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

00:10 SUB IN by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
00:10 SUB IN by NEAL,RILEY
00:10 SUB IN by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
SUB OUT by TREAT, TAYLOR 00:10
SUB IN by MILLS,SKYLER 00:10
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,GRACE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ind.-Southeast Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ky. Wesleyan
MISS LAYUP by STAPLETON,GRACE(in the paint) 09:55
== REBOUND DEF by BRUWER,EMMA
09:42 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,RILEY
== REBOUND OFF by BRUWER,EMMA
09:32 TURNOVER by BRUWER,EMMA
STEAL by BROWN,ELLA 09:32
MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 09:04
== REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RILEY
08:45 MISS 3PTR by BRUWER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,GRACE ==
SUB OUT by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 08:37
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MORGAN 08:37
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,MORGAN 08:23
== REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RILEY
08:12 MISS JUMPER by BRUWER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA ==
MISS 3PTR by WERNERT,LINZIE 08:04
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,ELLA 08:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,ELLA 08:04
SUB IN by HOPPER,JERICHO 08:04
FOUL by WERNERT,LINZIE 07:41

07:41 31-60 H29 GOOD FT by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
07:41 31-61 H 30 GOOD FT by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,GRACE 07:31
— REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RILEY
07:24 31-63 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STAPLETON,GRACE 07:04
07:04 STEAL by BRUWER,EMMA
06:57 TURNOVER by BRUWER,EMMA
06:57 SUB OUT by ACOMPANADO,GEORGIA
06:57 SUB OUT by NEAL,RILEY
06:57 SUB IN by SHEHAN,ALEXIS
06:57 SUB IN by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,GRACE(in the paint) 06:44 33-63 H 30
06:44 FOUL by SHEHAN,ALEXIS
MISS FT by STAPLETON,GRACE 06:44

— REBOUND DEF by SHEHAN,ALEXIS

06:29 MISS LAYUP by BRUWER,EMMA(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by SHEHAN,ALEXIS

06:25 33-65 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by BRUWER,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEHAN,ALEXIS

06:25 SUB OUT by BRUWER,EMMA
06:25 SUB OUT by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
06:25 SUB IN by KAPTEIIN,RICKY
06:25 SUB IN by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MORGAN 06:25
SUB IN by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 06:25

TURNOVER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE 06:10



FOUL by STAPLETON,GRACE

TURNOVER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

FOUL by WERNERT,LINZIE

GOOD 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
ASSIST by STAPLETON,GRACE

SUB OUT by MILLS,SKYLER
SUB IN by TURPIN,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by WERNERT,LINZIE

GOOD TIPIN by WERNERT,LINZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOPPER,JERICHO
TURNOVER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by WERNERT,LINZIE

SUB OUT by HOPPER,JERICHO
SUB IN by FOLEY,ADDISON
MISS JUMPER by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STAPLETON,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TURPIN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LEDGERWOOD,JESSE
SUB IN by HIGGINS,CARLEY

FOUL by STAPLETON,GRACE
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,GRACE
SUB IN by TREAT, TAYLOR

33-68 H 35

33-70 H37

36-70 H 34

38-70 H 32

38-72 H 34

38-74 H 36

38-77 H39

STEAL by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

SUB IN by SISK,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

STEAL by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

GOOD LAYUP by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB OUT by SISK,CARSON

SUB IN by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
SUB IN by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT

MISS JUMPER by SHEHAN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA
ASSIST by SHEHAN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA
MISS JUMPER by SHEHAN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL by SHEHAN,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by KAPTEIIN,RICKY

SUB OUT by SHEHAN,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by AMORRORTU SAINZ,IRAT
SUB IN by HOAGLAND,LILY

SUB IN by FINLEY,ELLA

SUB IN by SHIKUKU,HILARY

REBOUND DEF by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA

MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,ELLA

REBOUND OFF by HOAGLAND, LILY

GOOD TIPIN by HOAGLAND,LILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA
GOOD 3PTR by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA
ASSIST by STINEBRICKNER,LENA
FOUL by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STINEBRICKNER,LENA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STINEBRICKNER,LENA



TURNOVER by TREAT,TAYLOR

BLOCK by WERNERT,LINZIE

MISS 3PTR by TURPIN, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by FOLEY,ADDISON(in the paint)

38-78
38-79

38-81

38-83

H 40
H 41

H 43

H 45

SUB IN by SHEHAN,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by SHIKUKU,HILARY
GOOD FT by SHIKUKU,HILARY

STEAL by HOAGLAND,LILY
MISS LAYUP by SHIKUKU,HILARY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HOAGLAND, LILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINLEY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by SHEHAN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEHAN,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by HOAGLAND,LILY



